
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Dickinson Boys  (6) at Minot Boys HS  (1)
North Dakota High School,  Saturday, February 17, 2018

All Seasons and MAYSA Arenas
Minot, North Dakota 

Arena:   Time:  - 

Official Scorer:       Attendance: 
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Minot Boys HS 
Jason Bennett-John Grubb Coaches

Starters
31 Odin Nelson    Jr  G
02 Logan Braaten    Sr  D
06 Zach Petersen    Sr  D
37 Brock Bergrude    Sr  F
20 Kyler Stenberg    Jr  F
24 Mason Diehl    Jr  F

Dickinson Boys 
Dallas Kuntz

Starters
01 Riley Wittenberg    Jr  G
10 Chris Zubke    Sr  D
26 Jaren Hugelen    So  D
06 Brayden Groll    Jr  F
22 Cody Shepard    Jr  F
08 Ryan Bren    Jr  F

Alternates Alternates
01 Kyle Shultz    Sr  G
04 Patrick Heide    Sr  D
08 Tatum Hertz    Jr  D
11 Sam Opozda    Sr  D
12 Jack Plemel    So  F
14 Josh Drady    So  D
15 Chayse Haberman    Sr  D
16 Brett Davis    Sr  F
18 Jake Viall    Sr  F
19 Hunter Cope    Jr  F
21 Nicholas Murphy    So  F
26 Payton Philion    So  F
28 Brice Borkhuis    Sr  F
36 Blake Nelson    Sr  F

01 Riley Wittenberg    Jr  G
03 Morgan Wardner    Jr  D
07 Logan Karsky    Sr  F
11 Keagan Wardner    Fr  D
12 Austin Raatz    So  D
14 Dylan Pokorny    Sr  F
18 Drew Haisey    Sr  F
19 Gaven Fridrich    Jr  D
23 Chance Galster    So  F
25 Peyton Hanson    So  D
27 Peter Pavek    Sr  F
28 Brayden Urlacher    So  D
31 Jarin Naab    Jr  G
34 Joseph Pavek    So  F

Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

MBH

DB

Shots on Goal

MBH

DB

2 6

4 3

 8

 7

 0

 0

Quality Scoring Chances Face-offs Won

MBH

DB

 7 

 12 

 0 

 2 

 18 

 7 

 0 

 2 

 25 

 19 

 1 

 6 

Penalties Power Plays

MBH

DB

 3 6:00 6 10:50  1  0  0 

 6 12:00 3 5:34  0  0  1 

MBH- 31 Odin Nelson  
MBH- 01 Kyle Shultz  
MBH- 
DB- 01 Riley Wittenberg  
DB- 01 Riley Wittenberg  
DB- 31 Jarin Naab  

2 34:00 12 10 7 5  19  15

2 34:00 7 7 18 18  25  25

GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV Officials

Signature

(Lin) Kurt Triplett

(Ref) Jason Salz

(Ref) Mark Neset

Penalties Goals GWG:  DB 22 Cody Shepard  10:42  Per 1

Tm No  Player Penalty (Length) Per Time Tm Type Goal Scorer Assist #1 Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

1 3:50 DB ES 08 Ryan Bren 28 Brayden Urlacher

DB 10 Chris Zubke Tripping (2) 1 6:02

1 10:42 DB ES 22 Cody Shepard 12  Austin Raatz 14 Dylan Pokorny

DB 10 Chris Zubke Hooking (2) 2 1:32

MBH 04 Patrick Heide Roughing (2) 2 7:22

DB 22 Cody Shepard Roughing (2) 2 10:41

2 13:50 DB ES 27 Peter Pavek 28 Brayden Urlacher 34 Joseph Pavek

2 15:21 DB ES 34 Joseph Pavek 28 Brayden Urlacher

DB 10 Chris Zubke Kneeing (2) 3 0:43

3 1:59 MBH PP 24 Mason Diehl 04 Patrick Heide

3 5:16 DB ES 34 Joseph Pavek 27 Peter Pavek

DB 22 Cody Shepard Tripping (2) 3 5:28

MBH 36 Blake Nelson Interference (2) 3 8:42

MBH 15 Chayse Haberman Roughing (2) 3 11:33

DB 22 Cody Shepard Elbowing (2) 3 13:07

3 13:21 DB EN 34 Joseph Pavek 27 Peter Pavek

3:00 Remaining in Period 3

(3:00 Remaining in Period 3)


